

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24242/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in WA No. 404/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

THOMAS DANIEL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the
State of Kerala seeking a week's further time to file
counter affidavit.

From the record, we find that on 7th July, 2010,
as a final opportunity, two weeks' time was granted to
the State to file the counter affidavit and there is no
reason why it was not filed within the time granted.

Accordingly, we grant leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP paper book. Additional
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad-interim order dated 14th September, 2009 is
made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master