

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7115/2010

THOMAS DANIEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list after four weeks vide courts order dated 09.02.2022)

Date : 21-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mrs. Anu K. Joy, Adv.  
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER